

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 703/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in CRLR 600/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., INDORE BENCH)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.) (With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to
file the documents within four days as a matter of last
opportunity.

Adjourned by one week.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master